CH \$415.00.00 871526

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI48719

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National Association		02/22/2024	National Banking Association: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Radiology Partners, Inc.
Street Address:	2330 Utah Ave, Suite 200
City:	El Segundo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245-4817
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Company Name:	Radiology Partners Management, LLC
Street Address:	2330 Utah Ave, Suite 200
City:	El Segundo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245-4817
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Company Name:	Southwest Diagnostic Imaging, Ltd.
Street Address:	9700 N. 91st Street, Suite C-200
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85258
Entity Type:	Other: ARIZONA
Company Name:	Virtual Radiologic Corporation
Street Address:	2330 Utah Ave, Suite 200
City:	El Segundo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245-4817
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5299381	RADIOLOGY PARTNERS BEST PRACTICE IMPROVING

900836233 REEL: 008353 FRAME: 0266

Property Type Number		Word Mark
		QUALITY DELIVERING CLINICAL VALUE TRANSFORMING RADIOLOGY
Registration Number:	4964294	SEEING YOU WELL
Registration Number:	5812235	RECOMD POWERED BY RP RADIOLOGY PARTNERS
Registration Number:	5014136	SMI SPECIALISTS IN MEDICAL IMAGING
Registration Number:	3547905	VRAD
Registration Number:	3704415	VRAD
Registration Number:	3761714	VRAD
Registration Number:	3707697	
Registration Number:	5105303	SEE INSIDE YOUR DATA
Registration Number:	4967363	GPI
Registration Number:	6104606	RADIOLOGY ALLIANCE
Registration Number:	5689428	RASF RADIOLOGY ASSOCIATES OF SOUTH FLORIDA
Registration Number:	5684469	JEFFERSON RADIOLOGY
Registration Number:	5691816	SYNERGY RADIOLOGY ASSOCIATES
Registration Number:	5812883	MVS MIAMI VASCULAR SPECIALISTS
Registration Number:	5072330	SYNERGY RADIOLOGY ASSOCIATES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3105518741

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3105518755

Email: arobertsonbora@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Mandy Robertson-Bora

Address Line 1: 2029 Century Park East, Suite 4000 Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80739-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMANDA ROBERTSON BORA
SIGNATURE:	AMANDA ROBERTSON BORA
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2024

Total Attachments: 5

source=Radiology Partners - WTNA IP Release (Trademarks) (Executed)_LEGAL#page1.tif source=Radiology Partners - WTNA IP Release (Trademarks) (Executed)_LEGAL#page2.tif source=Radiology Partners - WTNA IP Release (Trademarks) (Executed)_LEGAL#page3.tif source=Radiology Partners - WTNA IP Release (Trademarks) (Executed)_LEGAL#page4.tif source=Radiology Partners - WTNA IP Release (Trademarks) (Executed)_LEGAL#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of February 22, 2024 (this "Release"), is made by WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as notes collateral agent for the Notes Secured Parties (as defined in the Indenture (as defined below)) (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Notes Collateral Agent") for the benefit of RADIOLOGY PARTNERS, INC., a Delaware corporation, RADIOLOGY PARTNERS MANAGEMENT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, SOUTHWEST DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING, LTD., an Arizona limited company, and VIRTUAL RADIOLOGIC CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Indenture, dated as of December 15, 2020, between RP Escrow Issuer, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and Wilmington Trust, National Association, in its capacity as trustee and as the Notes Collateral Agent (as the same may hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Indenture"); and

WHEREAS, to secure the First Lien Notes Obligations under the Indenture and the other Note Documents, the Grantors entered into a First Lien Notes Security Agreement, dated as of December 15, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among Radiology Partners, Inc., a Delaware corporation, the other Grantors (as defined therein) party thereto from time to time and the Notes Collateral Agent, pursuant to which each of the Grantors has granted to the Notes Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Notes Secured Parties, a lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, each Grantor agreed to execute the First Lien Notes Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 15, 2020 (the "Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 16, 2020 at Reel/Frame No. 7135/0644, pursuant to which each Grantor granted and pledged to the Notes Collateral Agent for its benefit and the benefit of the Notes Secured Parties a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that the Notes Collateral Agent release its security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Notes Collateral Agent hereby (i) discharges, terminates and releases its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, and agrees that all the security interest in the Trademark Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released; (ii) transfers and assigns to each Grantor, as applicable, any and all right, title and interest that the Notes Collateral Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Trademark Collateral under the Security Agreement and the Agreement and (iii) terminates the Agreement, all without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind. The Notes Collateral Agent authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks to record and register this Release.

Wilmington Trust, National Association is executing and delivering this Release solely in its capacity as Notes Collateral Agent under the Indenture. In acting hereunder, the Notes Collateral Agent shall be entitled to all of the rights, privileges, indemnities and immunities granted to the Notes Collateral Agent in the Indenture as if such rights, privileges, indemnities and immunities were incorporated herein.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

US-DOCS\144272651.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Notes Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Notes Collateral Agent

Name: Latoya S. Elvin Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Company/Grantor	<u>Title</u>	Filing Date/Issued Date	<u>Status</u>	Application/ Registration No.
Radiology Partners, Inc.	RADIOLOGY PARTNERS BEST PRACTICE IMPROVING QUALITY DELIVERING CLINICAL VALUE TRANSFORMING RADIOLOGY (Design)	October 3, 2017	Registered	5299381
SOUTHWEST DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING, LTD.	SEEING YOU WELL (Standard Character Mark)	May 24, 2016	Registered	4964294
Radiology Partners, Inc.	RECOMD POWERED BY RP RADIOLOGY PARTNERS (Design)	July 23, 2019	Registered	5812235
Radiology Partners, Inc.	SMI SPECIALISTS IN MEDICAL IMAGING (Design)	August 2, 2016	Registered	5014136
Virtual Radiologic Corporation	VRAD	December 16, 2008	Registered	3547905
Virtual Radiologic Corporation	VRAD	November 3, 2009	Registered	3704415
Virtual Radiologic Corporation	VRAD	March 16, 2020	Registered	3761714
Virtual Radiologic Corporation		November 10, 2009	Registered	3707697
Virtual Radiologic Corporation	SEE INSIDE YOUR DATA	December 20, 2016	Registered	5105303
Virtual Radiologic Corporation	GPI	May 31, 2016	Registered	4967363

Company/Grantor	<u>Title</u>	Filing Date/Issued Date	<u>Status</u>	Application/ Registration No.
Radiology Partners Management, LLC	Radiology	July 21, 2020	Registered	6104606
Radiology Partners Management, LLC	RASF	March 5, 2019	Registered	5689428
Radiology Partners Management, LLC	JEFFERSON RADIOLOGY	February 26, 2019	Registered	5684469
Radiology Partners Management, LLC	SYNERGY RADIOEOGY ASSOCIATES	March 5, 2019	Registered	5691816
Radiology Partners Management, LLC	MVS Miami Vascular Specialists an affiliate of MEDNAX	July 23, 2019	Registered	5812883
Radiology Partners Management, LLC	SYNERGY RADIOLOGY ASSOCIATES	November 1, 2016	Registered	5072330

RECORDED: 02/23/2024